FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		06-16-1999		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trade Park Of PATE U.T.
6.2.99	RECORD	101066990 ATION FURM CC. PATENTS ONL	L. ZET Y	525 U.S 09/324
TO: The Commissioner Submission Type	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the a		ent(s) or copy(les).
		Assignment	Security Agreer	nent /
Resubmission (Nor Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	. 09/3244
Correction of PTO Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government A Dartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie:	5)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) DONAL	P. MALONE			Month Day Yea 05/14/199
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MARAT	HON ASHLAND PETRO	DLEUM LLC		If document to be rec is an assignment and
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1) 539 5	OUTH MAIN STREET			States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) FINDL	ĄΥ	OH/USA	4582	10
Domestic Represer	City Itative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Co	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000074 0125 C:581 40.00 CH	45 09324453	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
gathering the data needed to comple	te the Cover Sheet. Send comments	average approximately 30 minutes pe regarding this burden estimate to the of Management and Budget, Paperwe	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ork Reduction Project (0651-0027), \	Chief Information Officer, Washin Nashington, D.C. 20503. See OME

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0726

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	606/329-4154
Name	RICHARD D. STONE	· _	
Address (line 1)	PO BOX 391		
Address(line 2)	2000 ASHLAND DRIVE		
Address (line 3)	ASHLAND, KY 41114		
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1
	umber(s) or Patent Number	markina	dditional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Patent It Application Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	for the same property). Number(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App amed executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent application	m was <u>Month Day Year</u> 05/14/1999
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	······································	
<u>only i</u>	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number PC ot been assigned.		PCT
Number of Pr	operties	mber of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of		Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: #	01-2545
	-	rization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and	d Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
RIC	HARD D. STONE, REG# 27,59	98 Tucka Petro	June 1, 1899
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more than one name appears in 201 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, and having an office at Findlay, Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

Recovering Vanadium From Petroleum Coke as Dust

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. - NOT ASSIGNED - ., filed HEREWITH and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefor and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC., as my sole ASSIGNEE.

Full Name of Inventor 201	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	MALONE	Donald	P.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	Grayson	KENTUCKY	U.S.A.
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	Box 110, Route 1	Grayson	KY/41043/USA
Full Name of Inventor 202	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HOLCOMBE	Thomas	C.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	Neshanic Station	NEW JERSEY	U.S.A.
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	200 Beekman Lane	Neshanic Station	NJ 08853/USA
Full Name of Inventor 203	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country

Signature of Inventor 201	Signature of Inventor 202	Signature of Inventor 203
Abriald P. Malone		
Date: May 14, 1999	Date:	Date:

State of)) \$\$ County of A

On the respective date(s) indicated, there personally appeared before me the above named inventor 201 (D.P.Malone), to me known and known be me to be the same person(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public JOAN C. LANG

My commission expires September 23, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more than one name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ENVIRES LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Kentucky, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

Recovering Vanadium from Petroleum Coke as Dust

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. - NOT ASSIGNED - ., filed HEREWITH and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefor and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ENVIRES LLC, as my sole ASSIGNEE.

Full Name of Inventor 201	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	MALONE	Donald	P.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	Grayson	KENTUCKY	U.S.A.
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	Box 110, Route 1	Grayson	KY 41043/USA
Full Name of Inventor 202	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HOLCOMBE	Thomas	C
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	Neshanic Station	NEW JERSEY	U.S.A.
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	200 Beekman Lane	Neshanic Station	NJ 08854/USA
Full Name of Inventor 203	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country

Signature of Inventor 201	Signature of Inventor 202 Threas CHolembe	Signature of Inventor 203
Date:	Date: 5-13-99	Date:

State of (County of <u>، ۸</u> ۰

) \$\$

)

On the respective date(s) indicated, there personally appeared before me the above named inventor 202 (T.C. Holcombe), to me known and known be me to be the same person(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN LA STELLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 22, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 06/02/1999